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2023/24 SALES 
 

Period & Modern Furniture & Effects 
 

 

Wednesday 18th  October 
Wednesday 29th  November 
Wednesday 31st   January   2024 
Wednesday 27th       March 
Wednesday 22nd   May  
Wednesday 17th  July 
Wednesday 4th   September 
Wednesday 23rd   October 
Wednesday 11th  December 
 

 

Online bidding - EasyliveAuction.com 
Commission bidding - Robert Bell & Company 

In Person at Stanhope Hall, Horncastle 
 

For further information visit our website • www.robert-bell.org 



OUR SYSTEM 
 

We hold our auction fixtures online via EasyliveAuction.com or join us 
in our Auction Room at Stanhope Hall, Horncastle for some live action 
and in-person bidding. 
 

Catalogue  
In the usual way, this will be available to view online; via our online platform at 
EasyliveAuction.com. In addition, limited unillustrated paper copies can be made 
available, on request to the auctioneers. 
 

Bidding  
Shall be online, in person, by commission or telephone bid.  
 

Online Bidding  
Buyers will need to pre-register with EasyliveAuction.com - please contact them 
direct for confirmation of terms. Alternatively, you may register for in-person bidding 
at our open viewing or at our Auction Room on Sale Day. 
 

Absentee/Commission Bidding  
Commission and telephone bids must be left directly with the Auctioneers (Robert Bell 
& Company) up to 9 am on the morning of Sale. There is no charge for this service. All 
bids received, will be acknowledged.  
 
Viewing  
Open viewing will be available at Site 2 on Tuesday 5th September 1–4 pm and Sale 
day 8.30–10 am; Site 1 viewing available on Tuesday 5th September 3–4 pm ONLY 
 

Site 2 The Old School Sale Room, Queen Street, Horncastle, Lincs. LN9 6BG  
The majority of goods will be available to view here 

Site 1  Please ask for directions/address 
 Lots 421-453, mainly outside effects 
 

Car Parking 
There is no on-site parking at Site 2 (Queen Street) therefore please use The Wong 
(free) car park, accessed from the main A153 through Horncastle. There is a 
pedestrian short-cut through Bryant Close (opposite The Black Swan) leading to 
Croft Street which joins Queen Street, close to Site 2. 
 

Payment  
Debit card, direct transfer or cash. No cheques. Telephone payments are accepted.   
 

Collection, Postage & Shipping 
The auctioneers DO NOT offer an in-house postage and packing service. Lots may be 
collected in person by appointment however it is appreciated that online purchasers 
will not always find it possible or convenient to collect in person. If you wish to use your 
own courier, please do so, however we do not accept any courier who is not prepared 
to pack your item/s. Alternatively, the following specialist provider offers a direct 
bespoke service and is already familiar with auctioneers in the region:  
 
 
 

Pack & Send Lincoln t. 01522 300220 e. lincoln@packsend.co.uk 
 

Pack & Send do not deal in furniture and larger items, thus a purchaser must make their 
own arrangements by appointment with the auctioneers for the collection of 
furniture. 
 
Please Note:  All lots are to be collected within 7 days of the Sale date.  

A charge will be incurred for items remaining thereafter. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Please read before bidding 

 
1. The highest bidder shall be the buyer. Bidding shall be regulated by the 

Auctioneer. The Auctioneers reserve the right of rejecting any bid, bidding for, 
withdrawing, consolidating, dividing or altering the order of lots. 

 

2. Buyer’s Premium is chargeable on purchases at a rate of 15% plus VAT under 
the Auctioneers’ Margin Scheme, subject to a minimum fee of £1 plus VAT per 
lot. There is no VAT on the lots themselves and VAT cannot be reclaimed either 
on the lots or on the commission. 

 

3. Each lot, at the fall of the hammer, shall be at the sole risk and expense of the 
buyer and shall be paid for and removed within 7 days of the sale. However, 
no lot shall become the property of the buyer, or be removable until paid for. 
No items shall be removed on Sale Day. 

 

4. The auction house does not offer an in-house postage and packing service. 
Lots may be collected in person by appointment, or alternatively buyers may 
use a courier service. The auctioneer will not accept any courier who is not 
prepared to pack the item/s they collect. 

 

5. Terms: Payment by cash, direct transfer or by card in person or over the 
telephone. (NB. no credit or business debit cards will be accepted). No 
cheques thank you. 

 

6. A buyer will not be allowed to retract his bidding. The Auctioneers will not 
recognise the transfer of any lot from one buyer to another nor make any 
alteration in the sale book in respect thereof. 

 

7.  The Auctioneers are acting only as Agents and have no personal knowledge 
as to the correctness or otherwise of the description of the property offered 
for sale. Each lot is sold with all defects and errors of description, if any. The 
purchaser is deemed to have inspected the lot he buys. 

 

8. The Auctioneers shall be the sole arbitrators in all matters of dispute relating 
to these conditions, and their decision shall be final and binding.  

 

9. This auction is not required to comply with the requirements of the Members 
Accounts Regulations 1993 of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors. No 
monies paid to the auction are covered by any scheme for the protection of 
clients’ money operated by the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors. 



BOOKS, STAMPS & POSTCARDS                                                                                            Site 2 

1.  Bundle of vintage magazines incl Arab Horse Society News, Picture Post etc  

2.  Bundle of vintage magazines incl. The Lincolnshire Magazine from 1930s, Punch 
1938 etc  

3.  Qty of sheet music and bundle of loose Horncastle and Scrivelsby postcards  

4.  Album of GB Victorian, Edwardian and Eliz II stamps, incl. 3 Penny Reds, Two 
Penny Blue etc  

5.  Basket of as new, loose, Horncastle area and Lincolnshire postcards  

6.  Three albums of GB predominantly Eliz II stamps, First Day Covers etc  

7.  Five albums of various black and white presentation photographs etc  

8.  Various vintage maps and atlases incl. Scarborough's map of England & Wales 
chart, Morton's Lincolnshire etc  

9.  Two boxes of children's vintage books incl. Beatrix Potter, Teddy Tales etc  

10.  Two boxes of various hardback novels, poetry etc, incl. some half calf  

11.  Two boxes of vintage motoring and motorcycling ephemera  

12.  Box of children's vintage hardback novels  

13.  Box of loose photographic postcards and large qty of loose tea cards  

14.  Box of Crystal Palace FC ephemera  

15.  Ravenscroft & Willis mortar board and gown  

16.  Three Radley leather hand bags  

 

PICTURES & PRINTS 

17.  Six various coloured prints of rural scenes  

18.  Coloured town plan of Cartmel by S. Buckley  

19.  Framed black and white Romany photograph and illustrated advertising 
calendar for A Skinner 1899  

20.  Collection of five limited edition prints signed in pencil on the mounts - Valerie 
Thornton Boxted and Lavenham; Kathleen Caddick Petworth Park; Julian 
Trevelyan Camel Corps and Peter Brook untitled cottage 

21.  David Gentleman, two signed limited edition prints, Seven Sisters and Ickworth 
Park  

 

22.  Two coloured pastel portraits, Chew Yew Seng, Singapore 1953  

23.  Five signed limited prints by Robin Wheeldon of various vintage agricultural 
scenes  
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24.  Two limited edition Gordon King prints of ladies, signed on the mount  

25.  Art Deco print The Hole in the Stocking and print of female portrait  

26.  Victorian watercolour of a harbour scene, pencil sketch of Langton Hall, Langton 
by Spilsby and a framed Edwardian photograph  

27.  Ceri Davies - signed limited edition print Abereiddy to Porthgain, signed in pencil 
on the mount, c. 48 x 44 cm.  Est. £50-£100  

28.  Ceri Davies - signed limited edition print Porthlysgi Bay No.4, signed in pencil on 
the mount, c. 76 x 37 cm.  Est. £50-£100  

29.  Ceri Davies - signed limited edition print Bullslaughter Bay, signed in pencil on the 
mount, c. 48 x 44 cm.  Est. £50-£100  

30.  Two signed limited edition prints of coastal scenes, signed on the mount   

31.  Coloured print, Jottings at Horncastle Horse Fair, pastel of sheep at Langton and 
two watercolours of Highland scenes   

32.  Graham Clarke, three limited edition prints, Archipelago; Thomas Hardy's 
Cottage and Mullion Cove published by Christies Contemporary Art Series, signed 
in pencil on the mounts 

32A. John Piper (1903-1992), lithograph Caernarfon Castle, limited edition print 27/70 
signed in pencil on the mount lower right   Est. £200-400 

 

CHINA, ORNAMENTS & GLASSWARE  

33.  Large qty of glassware incl. decanters, bowls and various stemmed glasses   

34.  Various glass tableware and box of stemmed wine glasses   

35.  Various glasses incl. boxes Webb crystal, Royal Scot crystal etc   

36.  Various Murano and coloured glass animal figures and a pair of ceramic dogs   

37.  Qty of coloured glassware incl. various vases, drinking set etc   

38.  Various glassware incl. vintage soda syphon, decanters, ceiling lustre and snack 
basket   

39.  Three tall coloured glass vases and comport   

40.  Blue and white and Imari ware, various repairs and damage   

41.  Various ceramic incl. Copeland's Italian, Wedgwood leaf plates, Mason's soup 
bowls etc   

42.  Various ceramic and glassware incl. Mason's Vista jug, Sylvac figurines, 
Wedgwood stoneware moulds, Levett Horncastle bottle etc   

43.  Various pictorial comports and plates incl. Booths blue and gilt peacocks etc   

44.  Blue and white jelly mould, meat plate etc   
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45.  Various ceramic inc. Mason's Fruit Basket, ovoid jars, Willow Pattern meat plate, 
coffee ware etc   

46.  Qty of Willow Pattern and other blue and white ware incl. various tureens, meat 
plates etc   

47.  Collection of ceramic bird figurines, predominantly bisque   

48.  Shelley blue and gilt teaware   

49.  White Friars crackle glazed vases, pair of Hornsea Fauna vases, Aynsley 
Cottage Garden etc   

50.  Qty of gloss and bisque figurines   

51.  Beswick Toby Weller character jug no. 281 and Royal Doulton Past Glory figurine  

52.  Scott's of Stow breakfast ware with cockerel decoration   

53.  Large qty of Royal Doulton Malvern dinnerware   

54.  Royal Albert and Shelley teaware   

55.  Qty of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and tableware   

56.  Collection of 11 Bradford Exchange and Coalport WWII aviation collectors plates  

57.  Royal Worcester Evesham ramekins, mugs, Jasperware etc   

58.  Qty of Royal Albert white and gilt teaware, Wedgwood vases, etc   

59.  Repro sculpture of lovers and two Studio pottery cat figurines with glass eyes   

60.  Delft blue and white floral bowl   

61.  Delft blue and white floral bowl   

62.  Delft blue and white vase   

63.  Six pieces of blue and white ware incl. Fenton vases, bowls etc   

64.  Various Jasperware, Royal Worcester Evesham casserole etc   

65.  Various ornamental ceramic and glass ware inc. two Lladro figurines, two 
Geobels figurines etc   

66.  Tray of ceramic and glassware incl. damaged Nao figurine   

67.  Qty of china posies, Aynsley Howard Sprays vases etc   

68.  Copeland Spode two handled bowl decorated with parrots on a shagreen 
ground   

69.  Large Poole studio pottery bowl decorated with birds and flowers   

70.  Various glass and stoneware bottles and jars incl. R White, W Conway Ltd 
Cleethorpes   

71.  Vintage Remy Martin champagne jeroboam bottle   
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72.  White ceramic jardiniere and pair of Staffordshire style spaniels, and box of 
Cathedral tiles   

73.  Collection of various Whimsies etc   

74.  Four various glass dump paperweights incl. 2 Caithness  

 

BRASS, COPPER & METALWARE  

75.  Qty of EPNS tableware incl. tureens, cruets, sauceboats etc   

76.  Various metalware incl. EPNS teaware   

77.  Various EPNS serving ware, brass candlesticks etc   

78.  Brass fire dogs, companions and marble door stop   

79.  Victorian brass fender with pierced foliate gallery   

80.  Art Nouveau cylindrical brass coal bucket with embossed decoration, fire 
companions and copper warming pan   

81.  Metalware incl. EPNS teaware, trophies and Piquot ware coffee pot   

82.  Various EPNS tableware incl. tea service, claret jug, candelabra etc   

83.  Cast iron doorstop, fire dogs, companions and mesh fireguard   

84.  Tray of Indian brass and metalware, samovar, spirit kettle etc   

85.  Oak canteen of modern Kings Pattern cutlery   

86.  Two small tin dome trunks with brass plaques for J Duke Ironmongers Grimsby 
and name badges J Harris and H Ackers, Edge Hill, and a pair of cylindrical lidded 
tin boxes with name badges EG Marshall and R Nicole   

87.  Various vintage metalware incl. chestnut roaster, Lyons toffee hammer, 
watering cans, two mirrors etc   

88.  Messenger & Sons Birmingham & London, wall mounted oil lamp and various 
vintage metalware incl. letter racks, book ends etc   

89.  Qty of EPNS tableware incl. tureens, cruets, wine coasters etc   

90.  Various brass and metalware incl. trivets, horse brasses etc   

91.  Two baskets of metalware incl. brass candlesticks, powder flask, oil lamp parts 
etc   

92.  Qty of metalware incl. various spelter vases, candlesticks etc   
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COLLECTORS ITEMS 

93.  Lacquered papier mâché tray, EPNS teaware, treen elephant figures etc (2)   

94.  Various vintage kitchenalia incl. three flat irons, graduated copper pans, scales 
etc   

95.  Two small Indian carved folding tables   

96.  Hardwood tribal club   

97.  Two bags of vintage ebonised lawn bowls   

98.  Vintage wooden dough bowl and child’s vintage cricket bat   

99.  Various vintage desk stands, cash box etc   

100.  Early 20th century oak canteen with fitted interior and various cutlery and 
wooden work box with relief plaster decoration   

101.  Early 20th century rosewood writing box with brass banding and cartouche and 
fitted interior   

102.  Collectors lot incl. boxed Popular Fly Reel, reading lens, treen ware etc   

103.  Various vintage branded tins, Colman's Starch etc   

104.  Two small leather box cases, one containing a quantity of cased and loose wire 
rimmed spectacles etc   

105.  Various Oriental collector’s items incl. shoes, papier mâché boxes etc   

106.  Edwardian ladies evening ware, fans etc   

107.  Ebonised wooden desk tidy, elephant figurines and tea cosy with bisque head 
and arms   

108.  Pair of early 20th century ladies spiked running shoes   

109.  Glass ceiling lustre and brass Aladdin oil lamp   

110.  Pair of EPNS three branch candelabras   

111.  Three reproduction glass Coolie lamp shades and pair of Ikea metal shades   

112.  Five various cases - vintage leather box satchel case, suitcases etc   

113.  Four various wicker baskets, hamper and two cane magazine racks   

114.  Oak and brass bound barrel form stick stand   

115.  Various walking sticks, shooting sticks and parasols   

116.  Walking sticks and antler handled riding crop   

117.  Oak and brass bound coal bucket with tin liner   

118.  Hickory shafted golf club and two bond handled walking sticks   

119.  Various thumb and walking sticks   
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120.  Senator 300 safe   

121.  Wooden yoke with wall hangers   

122.  Le Creuset four pan set and stand  

 

CLOCKS & BAROMETERS  

123.  Mahogany cased circular dial wall clock   

124.  Walnut and marquetry American style wall clock with painted dial, WH Marshall 
Wainfleet All Saints   

125.  Rosewood cased dial barometer with butler’s mirror and silvered dial by P 
Caminada, Taunton   

125A.  Mid-century oak longcase clock with bevelled glass panelled door   

126.  20th Century oak cased mantle clock, Quartz mahogany cased bracket clock 
and Quartz wall clock   

127.  Oak domed mantle clock with inlay and brass presentation plaque   

128.  Elliott 8-day Westminster bracket clock   

129.  Jaeger Le Coultre brass cased Atmos mantle clock in travelling case  

 

FURTHER COLLECTABLES & MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS  

130.  Vintage dial telephone with Horncastle number badge   

131.  Bell and Howell vintage Movie Master film projector, vintage Aldis slide 
projector, tripod and screen   

132.  Cased Flagship 12x50 binoculars, no lens caps and basket of various Canon and 
other 35mm cameras   

133.  Two boxes of various 35mm and Poleroid cameras etc   

134.  Wicker hamper containing three pairs of binoculars, Halina 8x30, no lens caps; 
Prinz 10x50 no case or lens caps and Lumrop 8x32 no lens caps, plus a Fuji digital 
camera   

135.  Vintage mahogany cased cash till with ivorine badge 'O'Brien's Self Closing Till'   

136.  Boxed Brother PS31 sewing machine   

137.  Singer cased vintage sewing machine   

138.  Three vintage radios and two radio tins   

139.  Two violins for restoration   

140.  44C100 Full size cello with bow, rosin and electric tuner in a Gear4Music travel 
case   
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141.  Windsor violin in travel case   

142.  Excelsior cased piano accordion   

142A. Modern black lacquered Eterna by Yamaha upright piano and stool   

142B.  Early 20th century mahogany cased upright piano by Carl Ecke, Berlin   

143.  Reproduction mid-century Chinese bianzhong chimes – a musical instrument 
consisting of graduating bells strung on a wooden frame with two beaters (some 
damage)   

 

SWORDS, BAYONETS, RIFLES & PISTOLS 

144.  Three Kukri knives with leather sheaths and leather sheath with three small knives   
Est. £20-£30  

145.  Group of six swords and knives incl. four Indian replica items - 2 swords and 2 
knives all in velvet scabbards, along with two other curved swords in scabbards, 
one with etched blade   Est. £60-£80  

146.  Group of five assorted mainly eastern swords and knives etc, incl. Greek and 
Japanese daggers; an Asian sword with blade engraved both sides with 7 stars 
and lines, a worked wooden handle and sheath; small tribal sword and Oriental 
machete with brass animal head and claw handle   Est. £40-£60  

147.  Vintage fencing foil/sword, with brass dragon form and wire work handle Est. £30  

148.  Two Indian swords - a hunting tulwar shikargar with curved blade chiselled overall 
with hunters and prey, disc shaped pommel and cruciform cross guard stamped 
'70', along with another tulwar sword missing the pommel, single edge curved 
blade   Est. £100-£150  

149.  1796 Pattern Light Cavalry troopers sword without scabbard, rusted all over, 
along with another Cavalry style sword with etched pitted blade Est. £100-£200  

150.  German sword with wire grip, engraved Rothenburg to blade   Est. £30-£50  

151.  Two Officers swords, one with 1845 Pattern type hilt, part rusted blade and 
scabbard, the other inscribed Birmingham, England with handle rope, plus a 
wooden truncheon   Est. £50-£70  

152.  Royal Artillery Officers sword with 89cm blade, etched with foliage and VR 
cypher by C. Webb, Old Bond St, London, the scabbard with dents Est. £80- £100  

153.  An 1895 Pattern Light Infantry Officers sword with leather covered grip and sword 
knot, GVR cypher to blade and a wooden scabbard with brass mount                           
Est. £100-£150  

154.  An 1845 Pattern Grenadier Guards sword with GVR cypher and foliage to blade, 
by Henry Wilkinson, Pall Mall, London, no. 56100 to blade, no scabbard                
Est. £100-£200  
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155.  A Kings Shropshire Light Infantry Officers 1845 Pattern dress sword with 
patterned blade and VR cypher, etched D. Faulkner one side and London makers 
name on reverse, with damaged metal scabbard    Est. £100-£150  

156.  A British 1897 Pattern Infantry Officers sword with ERII cypher in the hilt, in leather 
covered scabbard, some rust to basket hilt   Est. £100-£150  

157.  An 1897 Pattern, 1903 British Infantry Officers sword, Henry Wilkinson, Pall Mall, 
London (no. 39858), etched blade with ERVII cypher but with GVR cypher to 
basket hilt; slightly marked blade and some rust to hilt and metal scabbard - along 
with a framed confirmation of manufacture from Wilkinson Swords Est. £100-£150  

158.  A Victorian 1845 Pattern Infantry Officers sword, marked at ricasso for makers 
Lambert Brown & Co, London & Dublin, etched blade with VR cypher and in the 
basket hilt, with folding guard; some flaws to grip covering and dent to metal 
scabbard   Est. £200-£250  

159.  Three various triangular socket bayonets: a Brown Bess musket bayonet with East 
India Company quartered heart stamp on blade c. 40.5 cm; another Brown Bess 
bayonet with stamps and 43.5 cm blade and possibly an 1853 Enfield Pattern rifle 
musket bayonet, blade 54.5 cm, worn, no visible stamps; plus a British no.4 spike 
bayonet   Est. £60-£80  

160.  Two French Lebel bayonets with cruciform blades, one c. 51.5cm, the other c. 
25.5 cm and marked no. 1743   Est. £40-£60  

161.  Three knife bayonets, possibly all German-made: one an 1884/98 with blade 
stamped 3926; two further knives possibly for use with a Mauser rifle, both 
stamped with eastern markings, no sheaths   Est. £80-£100  

162.  Three various British Army bayonets incl. 1907 Pattern, no scabbards                  
Est. £60-£80  

163.  A US 1917 Remington bayonet and stamped scabbard (point end missing)         
Est. £50-£80  

164.  Two French Model 1874 Gras bayonets, fused to form a cross, the cross pieces 
adapted to become hooks for wall mounting, plus a bayonet blade missing the 
grip but with scabbard stamped W9185   Est. £30-£50  

165.  French Model 1874 Gras bayonet, stamped 46344 and various inspection marks 
to cross piece, inscribed to back edge and possibly dated 1875, scabbard 
stamped 68314   Est. £30-£40  

166.  French Model 1874 Gras bayonet, stamped 85632 and various inspection marks 
to cross piece, inscribed L. Derry Paris 1878 to back edge, no scabbard          
Est. £20-£40  

167.  French 1866 Chassepot sword bayonet, stamped C 67191 on the hilt and 32618 to 
the metal scabbard, inscribed on the back edge and dated July 1872          
Est. £50-£80  

168.  A French 1866 Chassepot sword bayonet, stamped 11 to blade and inscribed on 
back edge, dated August 1872, in metal scabbard   Est. £50-£80  
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169.  Webley Sport .22 air rifle with brake barrel   

170.  Webley MKIII underlever top loader .22 air rifle   

171.  SMK DB5 underlever .22 air rifle   

172.  Webley Excel .22 air rifle with brake barrel   

173.  BSA Meteor Evo .22 air rifle with brand new brake barrel   

174.  BSA Supersport .22 air rifle with Bushmaster scope   

175.  Gammo .177 air rifle with 20 shot spring loaded tube, in working order   

176.  Daystate x2 .177 C02 air rifle with Hawke Eclipse scope, 3.9x40, 10 shot 
magazine and C02 filler   

177.  BSA Lightening .22 air rifle with Hawke scope and brake barrel   

178.  Boxed Victory CP2 C02 Mijlti air pistol which converts to a rifle, plus a box of 10 
C02 capsules   

179.  Boxed Webley Junior MKII .177 air pistol and pellets  

 

JEWELLERY, WATCHES & COINS  

180.  Jaguar bonnet mascot mounted on wooden plinth   

181.  Various collector’s items incl. ivorine gaming counters and pieces, thimbles and 
various items of metalware   

182.  Collection of sterling and other boxed jewellery incl. various earrings and brooch 
etc, along with four gents rings and cruciform pendant all formed from silver 
coins, plus a 1913 souvenir pendant   

183.  Jewellery box of various costume jewellery, paperweight etc   

184.  Two boxes of costume jewellery incl. a cameo with 9ct mount and 9ct chain   

185.  Basket of costume jewellery   

186.  Box of costume jewellery   

187.  Box of costume jewellery   

188.  Box of costume jewellery, ladies wrist watches, enamelled badges etc   

189.  Large qty of costume jewellery, predominantly beaded necklaces, bracelets and 
rings   

190.  Mixed group of various cap and lapel badges etc incl. RAF, RA, Fusiliers, plus 9ct 
and sterling silver jewellery etc   

191.  Five band and inset rings incl. ladies 18ct gold band   

192.  A ladies 9ct gold solitaire ring, four other sterling and costume rings   
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193.  Small camphorwood box containing various gents and ladies wrist watches etc 
plus an assortment of various gents wrist watches   

194.  Three gents cased and a ladies Tissot cased wrist watch   

195.  Jewellery box containing compact, hip flask, costume jewellery etc   

196.  Cased Rotary gents wrist watches, Coronation tin of buttons etc   

197.  Various ladies and gents wrist watches, Sonny Boy Hohner cased harmonica et  

198.  Omega wrist watch box   

199.  Rolex Oyster watch box   

200.  London silver cased pocket watch by Parkinson & Frodsham London   

201.  Wooden box containing various modern wrist and pocket watches   

202.  Tissot gents 9ct gold wrist watch   

203.  Two silver cased pocket watches for restoration and metal medallion on chain   

204.  A gents Chester 1899 silver pocket watch on chain with Birmingham 1924 shield 
form 'Winners' pendant and another metal fob chain   

205.  Pocket watch in a Birmingham silver case, with fob chain and silver medallion 
inscribed A Law 1911 and two Birmingham silver cricketing medallions with 
presentation inscriptions   Est. £20-£40  

206.  Tin of GB Victorian pennies, pre decimal coins, Churchill and other crowns along 
with three Cartwheel pennies and two penny   

207.  9 Wallets of various GB pre decimal coins, not complete, 1967 proof coin set, 
various mixed GB loose coins   

208.  Tin of GB pre decimal and decimal copper coinage   

209.  A Royal Mint cased proof 1979 sovereign   Est. £300-£350  

210.  Various Eliz II and Festival of Britain crowns and Royal Mint 1977 proof coin set   

211.  A Victorian 1889 Jubilee head crown    Est. £100-£150  

 

SILVERWARE etc 

212.  Qty of EPNS dressing table and other ware incl. various bottles, hip flask, cased 
serving set etc   

213.  A qty of silver and white metal dressing table ware, comprising nine various 
brushes, comb and mirrors, with heavily embossed tortoiseshell and plain backs; 
button hooks and shoe horn with profuse embossed handles and a heavily 
embossed rectangular white metal tray   
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214.  Three moulded glass dressing table jars with ebonised silver lids and collar, glass 
specimen vase with London 1927 silver rim and pair of Birmingham 1946 small 
trumpet vases (damaged)   

215.  Silver flatware, a pair of London 1847 fiddle pattern dessert spoons 
monogrammed T and four Sheffield 1918 coffee spoons, c. 4.77 oz   Est. £50-£60  

216.  A cased Sheffield 1982 silver letter opener, with ring handle, c. 1.93 oz   

217.  A collection of six various silver items incl. a Birmingham 1966 toddy ladle with 
ebonised barley twist handle; Birmingham 1939 small bowl; London 1810 salt with 
pierced foliate gallery (missing liner); two small bon-bon forks and French badge  

218.  Two collectors Birmingham silver items, a 1919 golfing ring tree/desk ornament on 
circular marble plinth and a 1921 mounted child's teething ring with ivorine and 
mother of pearl handle and ring   Est. £20  

219.  A qty of silver tableware comprising a pair of Birmingham 1918 salts with raised 
borders on four pad feet; a Sheffield 1962 small four slot toast rack; three napkin 
rings Sheffield 1956 monogrammed F.E.C., Birmingham 1929 inscribed Anne and 
Birmingham 1925, and a cased pair of Birmingham 1920 napkin rings with blank 
cartouches, c. 8.05 oz   Est. £90-£110  

220.  Four items of silver table and dressing table ware, comprising a Birmingham 1950 
oval pin/trinket tray with gadrooned and foliate border; Birmingham 1922 oval 
bon-bon dish with pierced gallery and ebonised foliate border; Birmingham 1913 
oval bon-bon dish with pierced gallery and serpentine border and Birmingham 
lidded ovoid dressing table jar with gadrooned decoration (date unclear), c. 4.45 
oz   Est. £50-£60  

221.  A London 1916 hip flask, with detachable cup base, monogrammed R.W.H.,          
c. 8.64 oz   Est. £100-£120  

222.  A Birmingham 1951 silver circular ashtray with relief border and cedar lined 
cigarette box monogrammed HCC with geometric incised decoration to the lid 
(damaged)   Est. £30-£50  

223.  A pair of Birmingham 1969 silver candlesticks by Mappin and Webb, on circular 
pedestal bases, c. 4" tall   Est. £20-£40  

224.  Three collectors silver mounted items comprising a horn beaker, with London 1871 
silver banding and crested cartouche, the banding inscribed 'Charles Morier Louis 
Stewart in remembrance of his Godfather Lieut. General Sir Sidney Catton K.C.B. 
From Abyssinia 1868'; an ebonised cedar lined cigarette box with sectional 
interior and Birmingham 1903 label to the back, along with a glass hip flask with 
London 1890 slip half case/beaker and lid monogrammed   Est.£30-£50  

225.  Silver flatware comprising three Birmingham 1940 fish knives; a pair of 
Birmingham 1918 salt spoons; a Sheffield coffee spoon with wild boar finial handle; 
a Birmingham 1929 christening pusher plus a Birmingham watch medallion, c. 6.51 
oz   Est. £70-£90  
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226.  A collection of eleven silver mounted and silver items comprising two glass 
dressing table bottles with silver lids, one inscribed HAIR TIDY; a pair of glass 
spoon rests with Chester 1930 supports; a London lidded smelling salts case with 
glass bottle and etched foliate decoration; small Birmingham 1902 circular photo 
frame; pencil case and four thimbles of various dates and assay      Est.£20-£30  

227.  Five items of silver incl. Birmingham 1896 pierced ornate trinket dish; Birmingham 
thimble and two glass bottles with Birmingham lids and a pair of folding manicure 
scissors with Chester handles, c. 1.83 oz gross (excl. glass)   

228.  Silver flatware including a collection of 16 spoons incl. Georgian London 
tablespoon; various fiddle pattern mustard and salt spoons, various dates and 
assay, c. 5.69 oz   Est. £70-£80  

229.  A London 1882 silver goblet, with knop support on circular spread base, c.6.54oz 
Est. £90-£100  

230.  A pair of London 1811 silver candlesticks, with profuse embossed foliate 
decoration and a pair of Birmingham 1919 trumpet form vases (misshapen and 
damaged)   

231.  A canteen of loose silver handled fruit cutlery in two mixed patterns - a matched 
set of six knives and forks and matched set of three   

232.  Italian silver, mid-century 2-piece tea set comprising lidded hot water pot and 
cream jug, baluster form with scroll handles, on circular pedestal bases, marked 
800, by Peruggia & Co (376AL) approx. 19.83 oz   Est. £150-£200  

 

TOYS & GAMES 

233.  Four various vintage and other stuffed dog toys   

234.  Vintage mohair teddy bear   

235.  Three teddy bears incl. Past Times, Harrisons etc   

236.  Qty of vintage action man clothing   

237.  Reproduction resin French mythical chess pieces   

238.  Boxed Meccano Site Engineering Set No. 5 and tool box of Meccano   

239.  Box of various vintage Airfix and Matchbox aircraft model kits etc   

240.  Qty of the James Bond car collection and binder   

241.  Four various boxed Hornby 00 gauge steam and diesel locomotives   

242.  Six various Hornby and other steam and diesel 00 gauge locomotives and 
carriage   

243.  Ten boxed Bachmann 00 gauge carriages   

244.  Qty of boxed and loose model vehicles incl. Lledo Trackside, 00 gauge Classix 
etc   
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245.  Qty of 00 gauge model railway incl. various rolling stock, some boxed, rolled 
back scenes, transformer etc   

246.  11 Items of Bachmann boxed 00 gauge rolling stock, trucks and tankers   

247.  Mamod model steam tractor and various loose play worn toy vehicles   

248.  Box of various toys and children’s books incl. numerous boxed vehicles etc   

249.  Box of as new jigsaw puzzles and games   

250.  Four boxed Bachmann 00 gauge steam locomotives   

251.  Three boxed Hornby 00 gauge steam locomotives   

252.  Four boxed Bachmann 00 gauge diesel locomotives   

253.  Four boxed Bachmann 00 gauge diesel locomotives   

254.  Three boxed Heljan 00 gauge diesel locomotives   

255.  Three boxed Bachmann 00 gauge steam locomotives   

256.  Three boxed Hornby 00 gauge steam locomotives   

257.  Boxed Dapol 10000 AP 00 gauge diesel locomotive   

258.  Boxed Dapol 10001 HAP 00 gauge diesel locomotive   

259.  Large qty of craft items and cases incl. stamps, kits, decorative paper and card 
etc   

260.  Large qty of craft items incl. pens, ribbons, stamps, folders, glues etc   

261.  Large qty of boxed, bagged and cased craft items incl. wool, ribbon, card, 
stamps, glitter, tools etc   

262.  Large qty of craft items incl. stamps, paper, cutting equipment, dies etc & ToDo 
cutting machine  

263.  No Lot   

 

 

ELECTRICAL ITEMS  

264.  Mahogany standard lamp with turned and fluted column   

265.  Two mahogany standard lamps   

266.  Two mahogany standard lamps, one bamboo effect   

267.  Ferguson 15+15 vintage turntable and radio   

268.  Blomberg washing machine   

269.  Electra tumble drier   

270.  Bose Wave radio/cd   
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271.  Indesit fridge freezer   

272.  Henry and Hetty vacuum cleaners   

273.  Floor standing fan   

274.  Vintage Bang & Olufsen Beomaster 1400   

275.  Modern urn form table lamp   

276.  Four various wooden table lamps incl. a pair with box shades   

277.  Three various modern brass table lamps   

278.  Early 20th century brass desk reading lamp and Anglepoise style lamp   

279.  Four various table lamps incl. three in brass   

280.  Linsar 18" television/dvd player   

281.  Sharp 22" LCD television   

282.  Panasonic 32" LCD television   

283.  GoGo Ultra mobility scooter   

284.  Four branch brass ceiling light 

 

 

RUGS & MIRRORS   

285.  Red woollen Afghan rug, c. 73" x 52"   

286.  Turkish geometric patterned woollen rug, c. 77" x 55"   

287.  Set of three red woollen rectangular rugs with relief bamboo decoration, c. 95" x 
55" and two c. 57" x 27"   

288.  Set of three red woollen rectangular rugs with relief bamboo decoration, c. 95" x 
55" and two c. 57" x 27"   

289.  Set of three green woollen rectangular rugs with relief bamboo decoration,         
c. 95" x 55" and two c. 57" x 27"   

289A. Two small sheepskin rugs   

290.  Qty of table and bed linen incl. embroidered cloths, bedspread etc   

291.  Mid-century mahogany framed cheval mirror   

292.  Gilt wood oval three panel dressing mirror   

293.  Victorian rectangular walnut framed toilet mirror with single drawer to the 
shaped base   

294.  Mid-century mahogany framed oval toilet mirror   

295.  Reproduction circular convex ornate giltwood wall mirror   
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296.  Reproduction ornate gilt framed wall mirror   

297.  Two mid-century mahogany framed oval wall mirrors   

298.  Late Victorian mahogany framed toilet mirror on serpentine base   

299.  Four miscellaneous modern wall mirrors 

 

FURNITURE   

300.  Rectangular pine kitchen table on earlier base to turned legs   

301.  Set of 6 modern beech splat back kitchen chairs   

302.  Mid-century oak dining suite comprising refectory style table and set of 6 (4+2) 
ladder back rush seated chairs   

303.  Small set of wall mounted pine kitchen shelves   

304.  Reproduction pine wall mounted corner cabinet   

305.  Pine floor standing corner cabinet with open shelves over a cupboard base   

306.  Edwardian mahogany mirrored hall stand with relief panels, tile inserts, marble 
shelf and single drawer to the base   

307.  Modern beech rectangular kitchen table and 5 spindle back chairs and a modern 
pine circular two tier occasional table   

308.  Set of 6 (5+1) solid mahogany seated dining chairs on turned legs   

309.  Late Victorian mahogany framed chaise longue   

310.  Pair of French walnut upholstered bedroom chairs with relief carving   

311.  Pine blanket box with internal candle box   

312.  Two oak framed rush seated elbow chairs   

313.  Two mid-century mahogany framed upholstered elbow chairs   

314.  Late Victorian mahogany framed upholstered nursing chair with turned supports  

315.  Set of 4 (3+1) 19th century mahogany splat back dining chairs with turned and 
fluted decoration   

316.  Two folding baize topped card tables   

317.  Two camel stools   

318.  Set of 5 oak framed rush seated ladder-back kitchen chairs   

319.  Five Victorian spindle back kitchen chairs with scalloped seats   

320.  Oriental hardwood demi-lune side table with scrolling gallery and geometric 
stretchers   

321.  Pine pedestal desk with drawers and cupboard to base   
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322.  Set of 4 modern beech splat back kitchen chairs   

323.  Reproduction yew pedestal desk with tooled leatherette top   

324.  Two oak framed fire screens   

325.  Two reproduction mahogany scrolling nursing chairs with button upholstery   

326.  Victorian walnut framed upholstered nursing chair   

327.  Pair of early 20th century mahogany framed balloon back dining chairs   

328.  Domed brass bound and leather cabin trunk, no interior   

329.  Pair of Edwardian pierced splat back mahogany bedroom chairs   

330.  Pair of Laura Ashley wooden bar stools   

331.  Elm grandfather chair with turned supports and two misc. beech kitchen chairs   

332.  Victorian walnut framed upholstered elbow chair with carved and scrolling 
detail   

333.  Victorian walnut framed upholstered armchair with ornate carved decoration   

334.  19th Century mahogany bow fronted wall mounted corner cupboard with 
shelved interior and single drawer to the base   

335.  Pair of oak framed spindle back rush seated kitchen chairs   

336.  Set of 6 mid-century mahogany framed ladder back dining chairs   

337.  Camphorwood chest with carved junk to the lid and brass locks   

338.  Mid-century oak oval gate leg dining table   

339.  Reproduction mahogany wine table and cross framed upholstered stool   

339A. Reproduction two drawer mahogany sofa table with lyre supports and turned 
cross stretcher   

340.  Pine stool with carrying handle   

341.  Stag Minstrel chest of 7 drawers   

342.  Utility oak tall boy with cupboard over a base of 4 drawers   

343.  Reproduction mahogany wine table and bedside cabinet   

344.  Edwardian oak smokers cabinet with fitted interior and ivorine badge for Army & 
Navy Stores, and contents   

345.  Reproduction mahogany rectangular two-tier occasional table with pierced 
brass gallery, slide and drawer   

346.  Victorian walnut Wellington chest with carved scrolling brackets   

347.  Two magazine racks/stands   

348.  Edwardian mahogany rectangular writing table with two frieze drawers   
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349.  Rosewood Davenport with leatherette writing slope, satin birch lined interior 
and carved scrolling supports   

350.  Mid-century gents valet   

351.  Early 20th century mahogany wall mounted corner cupboard   

352.  Mid-century Formica topped kitchen table and four beech spindle back chairs   

353.  Edwardian mahogany coal box with carved lid and tin liner   

354.  Peg jointed 3 legged country stool   

355.  Victorian Scottish mahogany chest of 4 drawers with serpentine fronted upper 
drawer   

356.  Victorian mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 over 3 drawers with barley twist 
supports (various raised veneer)   

357.  Four various Edwardian and early 20th century mahogany framed bedroom 
chairs   

358.  Pair of 1970s mahogany glazed office bookcases with supplier’s label for Todds 
of Lincoln, plus another oak similar   

359.  Mid-century oak wall mounted glazed corner cabinet with shelved interior   

360.  Victorian mahogany framed square upholstered footstool and mahogany tripod 
tapestry stool   

361.  Vintage utility chest of 5 drawers with bentwood handles   

362.  Giltwood upholstered stool and oak occasional stand   

363.  Reproduction mahogany serpentine fronted chest of 2 over 3 drawers   

364.  Reproduction mahogany serpentine fronted chest of 4 drawers with slide   

365.  Mid-century utility walnut veneered glazed display cabinet with CWS British 
Standard ivorine badge   

366.  Mid-century oak dresser with plate rack and cupboards over a base of drawers 
and cupboards, geometric relief panels and cabriole legs   

367.  Modern limed oak suite comprising wall unit and television stand   

368.  Modern bedroom suite comprising bedside chests of 3 drawers and chest of 5 
drawers   

369.  Mid-century oak dresser with plate rack over a base of 2 drawers on barley 
twist supports   

370.  Pair of oak framed ladder-back rush seated kitchen chairs   

371.  Mid-century Crown oak five piece bedroom suite comprising double wardrobe, 
tallboy, pedestal dressing table, bedside cupboard and double bed frame, with 
relief floral and linen fold panels   
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372.  Mid-century solid oak nest of 3 tables on turned baluster form legs   

373.  Modern pine side cabinet with open shelves over a cupboard base   

374.  Mid-century mahogany nest of 3 tables with pie crust edge and carved cabriole 
legs   

375.  Mahogany metamorphic three tier cake stand, carved two tier occasional table 
and oak barrel jardiniere stand with brass banding   

376.  Mid-century Waring & Gillow oak sideboard with three frieze drawers over 
cupboards with fitted interior and cellarette, relief geometric panels on turned 
supports   

377.  Mid-century leatherette swivel upholstered office chair   

378.  Leather cream two-piece suite of 2 two-seater settees   

379.  Oak Tree mobility two-seater sofa   

380.  Brown leather settee and foot stool   

381.  Pair of Liberty 1970s floral two-seater settees   

382.  Brother knitting machine, qty of wool, accessories etc   

383.  Modern pine single bed frame  

 

GARDEN & OUTSIDE EFFECTS  

384.  RBK running machine   

385.  Two pairs of aluminium step ladders   

386.  Pair of cane conservatory armchairs   

387.  Aluminium extending ladder and pair of wooden step ladders   

388.  Hayter Harrier 2 rotary mower   

389.  Garden accessories incl wheelbarrow, leaf sweeper, knap sack sprayer and 
fencing stakes   

390.  Honda GCVX145 rotary mower   

391.  Tin toolbox, fertiliser etc   

392.  Mountfield multi clip rotary mower   

393.  Heavy duty lawn aerator   

394.  Tesco electric mower   

395.  Workshop trolley   

396.  Wire bird cage   

397.  Galvanised potato molly and bellows   
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398.  Toolbox and contents   

399.  Tool bag, jump leads etc   

400.  Vintage box plane, tools, spares etc   

401.  Stihl BG72 petrol leaf blower   

402.  Stihl 021 chainsaw   

403.  Suede jacket and leather overcoat   

404.  Tetley wall rack   

405.  Spear & Jackson petrol hedge cutters   

406.  Wooden and cast metal garden bench   

407.  Set of 4 wicker elbow garden chairs   

408.  Running barrow   

409.  Atco cylinder mower   

410.  Qty of drain rods, hand tools etc   

411.  Various gents evening and lounge suits   

412.  Pair of wooden slatted garden chairs (missing one finial)   

413.  Toolbox, contents and 2 step ladders   

414.  Various wine racks   

415.  Georgian oak straight front chest of 2 over 2 drawers   

416.  Victorian pine straight front painted chest of 2 over 3 drawers   

417.  Garden tools and sweeping brushes   

418.  Qty of sea fishing tackle incl. rods, fixed spool reels and coarse keep nets   

419.  Pair of wooden six bar driveway gates   

420.  Pair of wooden slatted driveway gates  
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FURTHER OUTSIDE EFFECTS etc               (Viewing 5th Sept., 3-4pm only)                 Site 1 

421.  Four sections of plastic shelving   

422.  Various furniture incl. teak tea trolley, occasional tables etc   

423.  Kern theodolite, with tripod and ranging rod   

424.  Two simulated stone bird baths   

425.  Three pairs of simulated stone garden planters   

426.  Planters, riddle, measuring tape etc   

427.  Wooden pierced metal garden bench and three wall mounted wire planters   

428.  Wheelbarrow, garden chairs, Workmate etc   

429.  Various galvanised ware incl. watering cans, pails etc   

430.  Qty of garden tools, hand tools, planes etc   

431.  Retro basket chair, wooden garden table, golf clubs etc   

432.  Nylon tennis net and posts   

433.  Draper running barrow, garden roller and jerry cans   

434.  Steel hay rack   

435.  Wooden slatted garden bench   

436.  Pair of wooden slatted conversation seats   

437.  Simulated stone pedestal bird bath   

438.  Wire mesh garden set comprising 4 chairs, lounger and stool   

439.  Wooden box 2-wheel garden trailer   

440.  Sony 40" tv and Apollo assisted bicycle - spares (trade buyers)   

441.  Art Nouveau satin birch single wardrobe   

442.  Edwardian mahogany single wardrobe with inlay   

443.  Wooden slatted garden set comprising square table & 4 corner chairs, by RA Lister 

444.  Large garden parasol and steel base   

445.  Parkland wooden slatted bench   

446.  Pair of wooden Pownall work benches   

447.  Walkover hand propelled garden sprayer   

448.  Plastic wheelbarrow and two rolls of barbed wire   

449.  Hayter Harrier 48 rotary mower   

450.  Sabre petrol strimmer and two X300 flame guns   

451.  Rally 6C1A7D 11hp ride on mower   

452.  Aluminium and wooden step ladders and bird feeder   

453.  Two aluminium extending ladders 
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